
  LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2047 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29/11/2019 

 

PROMOTION OF TENT INDUSTRY 

 

2047.  MS. LOCKET CHATTERJEE: 

 

    Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government is proposing to promote the tent industry of West 

Bengal;  

 

(b) whether the Government is aware of the total number of workers involved in 

this industry; and  

 

(c)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 

(a):  No, Sir. 

 

(b) & (c): No information is available.  


